








                     
 

     LIBRARY COMMISSION 
 

 

 
Established by Ordinance 02-1683. 7 Members from Public 3-year terms 

Established by Ordinance 72-50, Ord. 03-1730 added 2 more members 
First Wednesday of the Month, 6:30 p.m. at the Sitka Public Library, 320 Harbor Drive 

 
    OATH OF OFFICE REQUIRED 

         Revised: March 27, 2018 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRES 

 
CATEGORY 

     

JOSHUA THOMAS 
PO Box 473 
 

817-471-6054 
Josh0417@att.net 
 

9/13/16 
 

9/13/19 
 

Chair 

BARBARA BINGHAM 
PO Box 6112  
 

738-3557  
bbingham23@gmail.com 

9/12/06 
9/8/09 
10/23/12 
1/26/16 

9/12/09 
9/8/12 
10/23/15 
1/26/19 

Vice Chair 
Resigned 
3/23/18 

NICOLE FILIPEK 
PO Box 251 
 

206-769-3685 
nicolefilipek@gmail.com 
 

2/14/17 2/14/20 Secretary 

ALICE JOHNSTONE 
213 Shotgun Alley 

747-3931 
johnstone@ak.net 
 

7/22/03 
7/11/06 
7/14/09 
7/24/12 
7/14/15 

7/22/06 
7/11/09 
7/14/12 
7/24/15 
7/14/18 

 

DARRYL REHKOPF 
210 Observatory Street 

738-5629 
darrylrehkopf@hotmail.com 

8/22/17 4/12/19 Lil’s term 

CINDY LITMAN 
209 Observatory Street 

530-574-3468 
cindylitman@gmail.com 
 

1/9/18 
 

6/13/20 
 

Eidler’s term 

DANIEL GUNN 
204 Marine Street 

738-0738  
danielforestgunn@gmail.com 
 

1/23/18 
 

1/12/19 
 

Mechau’s 
term 

     

Matthew Hunter 
102 Remington Way 

738-6851  
assemblyhunter@cityofsitka.org 

  Assembly 
Liaison 

Elizabeth O’Donnell 
214 Observatory 

747-8014 
 

  Emeritus 
Member 

mailto:cindylitman@gmail.com



